PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS J. CASTLE II	08/31/2014
ROGER M. SNOW	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14034304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email:dlmitchell@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:STEPHEN E. PULLEY

Address Line 1: 230 S. 500 EAST, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3286-P12428US SEP/DLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. PULLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Pulley/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-12-17-Assignments-12428US#page1.tif source=2014-12-17-Assignments-12428US#page2.tif source=2014-12-17-Assignments-12428US#page3.tif

PATENT 503104725 REEL: 034527 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by LOUIS J. CASTLE, II of Las Vegas, NV to BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990:

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention described below for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed; and WHEREAS, Assignors believe himself/herself/themselves to be the original first inventor(s) of the invention disclosed and claimed;

Application(s)

Title at filing: Methods for Playing Wagering Games

Filing date:

September 23, 2013

US Ser. No:

14/034,304

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Application(s), including (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for said invention(s), (b) all Applications for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application(s) in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal. substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application(s), (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application(s) transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues. extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application(s), for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, and (d) every and all priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application(s) and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file patent Application(s) in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention(s), and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title(s) of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention(s), said application(s), and any Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: Aug 31, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034527 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by <u>ROGER M. SNOW</u> of Las Vegas, NV to BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention described below for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed; and WHEREAS, Assignors believe himself/herself/themselves to be the original first inventor(s) of the invention disclosed and claimed;

Application(s)

Title at filing: Methods for Playing Wagering Games

Filing date:

September 23, 2013

US Ser. No:

14/034,304

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Application(s), including (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for said invention(s), (b) all Applications for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application(s) in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application(s), (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application(s) transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application(s), for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, and (d) every and all priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application(s) and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file patent Application(s) in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention(s), and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title(s) of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention(s), said application(s), and any Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 034527 FRAME: 0033

Attorney Docket No. PA4210.ap.US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: 8-27-2014

STATE OF NEVADA)

SS.

COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 27+L day of August , 2014 before me personally appeared Roger M. Snow, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

CARLENE M. ARNOLD NOTARY PUBLIC

CARLENE M. ARNOLD NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 034527 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 12/17/2014

Appointment No. 08-5873-1